Guard: ING

EQ70-130
VOC
EXC

MV70-130
VOC
EXC

ENS
COWP
EXC

GE
REP
PERF

GE
REP
PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Pennsauken Independent

15.01 €=
77 €2
74 €D

15.54 €=
79€D
77 €2

14.80 €
76 €2
72€D

14.20 €
73€E
69 €E»

14.60 €=
75 €
71 €

74.15
00
74.15

1st

Spring-Ford HS
3/9/2013



Guard: SNG

EQ70-130
VOC
EXC

MV70-130
VOC
EXC

ENS
COWP
EXC

GE
REP
PERF

GE
REP
PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

West Chester East HS

14.21 €
73 €5
70 €5D

13.74 €D
70 €D
68 €id

13.10 €&
66 €L
65 @I

12.60 €D
65 i
61 €D

13.30 €
69 €D
64 €LD

66.95
6.9
60.05

4th

Springfield HS Gold

14.48 &2
75 €2
71 €5

15.35 @D
80 €ZED
75 @35

13.30 &
70 €25
63 €LD

13.60 €5
70 @IED
66 @ZED

13.90 &
72 @D

67 @35
70.63

0.0

70.63
2nd

Penncrest HS

14.67 €
74 @D
73 €D

15.94 €&
81 @
79€E

13.70 €
71 €2
66 €

14.30 €
73€ED
70 €E»

14.60 €=
74 €D
72€0

73.21
00
73.21

st

Upper Dublin

12.61 €D
65 i
62 €D

14.61 €
75 €D
72 €D

12.10 €D
63 i
58 €L

12.90 €D
67 €D
62 €LD

12.70 €D
66 €D

61 €L
64.92

0.2

64.72
3rd

Spring-Ford HS
3/9/2013



Guard: SMG

EQ70-130
VOC
EXC

MV70-130
VOC
EXC

ENS
COWP
EXC

GE
REP
PERF

GE
REP
PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Northern York MS

15.74 @&
80 €D
78 €ED

17.27 @
87 €5
86 €5

15.70 €
80 €
77 €2

15.20 €
77 €D
75 €D

15.20 €=
77 €D
75 €

79.11
00
79.11

1st

Spring-Ford HS
3/9/2013



Guard: SIG
Lake-Lehman HS

EQ70-130 10.95 @D
VOC 58 @hd

EXC 53 @i
MV70-130 11.75 GD
VOC 62 G

EXC 57 @D
ENS 12.10 €
COMP 64 €LD

EXC 57 €5)

GE 11.30 €D
REP 58 €D
PERF 55 €D

GE 12.70 €D
REP 67 G
PERF 60 G
Sub-Total 58.80
Penalty 1.1

Total 57.70

Placement

gth

Perkiomen Valley HS

12.34 €D
63 €D
61 G

12.34 @D
63 €iD
61 €ED

11.00 €D
57 €D
53 €D

12.50 €»
64 G
61 G

13.00 €
68 €D
62 €5

61.18
0.0
61.18

4th

Downingtown HS

12.81 b
66 €D
63 €D

11.48 €D
60 @AD
56 €D

11.60 @
61 GD
55 4D

12.90 €
66 €L
63 €iD

11.80 G
63 Gl
55 €

60.59
0.0

60.59
5th

Springfield HS Blue

13.15 €D
69 €LD
64 €5

12.42 €D
66 @ZED
60 €L

12.40 €
66 @IED
58 @5

13.20 €
68 €ED
64 €L

13.20 €D
69 €ED

63 €XD
64.37

00

64.37
3rd

West Essex

13.61 &
70 25D
67 @D

12.87 €D
65 €LD
[ 2nd |

13.80 €&
71 €D
67 €2

14.20 €
736D
69 €E»

13.40 &>
70 @IED
64 @D

67.88
0.0
67.88

1st

Daniel Boone HS

10.55 €D
56 €D
51 €D

11.67 @D
50 €D
58 G

11.90 €D
63 €D
56 €D

12.10 G
62 G
50 G

11.70 @G>
60 @D
57 G

57.92
0.1
57.82

7th

Garnet Valley HS

11.41 GD
50 GG
56 G

11.94 €D
61 GG
50 ED

11.70 GD
60 @id
57 €iD

11.80 @D
61 @D
57 @i

11.50 €D
59 €D
56 @AD

58.35
00

58.35
6th

Spring-Ford HS
3/9/2013

Radnor HS

13.94 €
71 €
69 €5

14.01
72 €5
69 €5

11.80 €D
62 G
56 G

13.80 €D
70 @D
68 @IED

13.60 €=
71 €D

65 €&
67.15

0.0

67.15
2nd



Guard: SAG

EQ70-130
VOC
EXC

MV70-130
VOC
EXC

ENS
COWP
EXC

GE
REP
PERF

GE
REP
PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Pennsauken HS

14.54 &2
74 @)
72 @5

14.28 €
74 @IED
70 €5

14.60
75 €E
71 €D

14.10 €5
71 @D
70 @D

13.80 &
70 @ZE)

68 @IED
71.32

0.0

71.32
2r‘d

Emmaus HS

13.74 €
70 €ED
68 €D

13.74 €D
70 €5D
68 @)

13.40 €&
69 €LD
65 €LD

13.10 €D
67 €5D
64 €LD

12.40 €
64 €L)

60 €ILD
66.38

04

65.98
3rd

Gateway Regional HS

14.74 €
75 €
73 €D

13.96 €D
75 €
67 €D

14.10 €&
73 @D
68 @IE)

14.50 €
74 €
71 €D

14.30 €
72€ED
71 €2

71.60
00
71.60

1st

Spring-Ford HS
3/9/2013

Spring-Ford HS

13.55
71
66

14.01
72
69

14.70
74
73

15.50
79
76
14.50
73
72
72.26
00

72.26
[ Exhibition]



Guard: ISG

EQ70-130
VOC
EXC

MV70-130
VOC
EXC

ENS
COWP
EXC

GE
REP
PERF

GE
REP
PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

The Guard

14.94 €
76 €
74 €

15.14 €
77 €D
75 €5

14.20 €
7368
69 €5

15.10 €
77 €2
74 €5

14.40 €
X 15t
72€5

73.78
0.0
73.78

1st

Spring-Ford HS
3/9/2013



Dance: SMD

MV70-130-DANCE
VoC
EXC

ENS
COMP
EXC

GE
REP
PERF

GE
REP
PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Spring-Ford HS
3/9/2013

Northern York MS

32.56 €=
84 €E)
80 €D

14.80 €
75 €
73€D

15.90 €&
80 €
79€D

16.10 €=
82 €=
79€E

79.36
00
79.36

qst



Spring-Ford HS

Dance: IND 3/9/2013
Starr Finesse Dance Team Diverse Entertainerment

MV70-130-DANCE 29.64 €D 30.28 €=

\Yo'e; 78 €D 77 @D

EXC 72 @D 75 €D

ENS 12.20 & 12.90 €

COwWP 63 @IED 67 €E»

EXC 59 @ED 62 €5

GE 12.90 & 13.60 €

REP 66 @IED 70 €D

PERF 63 @3B 66 €E»

GE 11.30 €D 12.90 €&

REP el 2nd ] 66 €D

PERF 54 @IED 63 €E»

Sub-Total 66.04 69.68

Penalty 0.0 0.0

Total 66.04 69.68

Placement 2nd 1st



Dance: SAD

MV70-130-DANCE
VoC
EXC

ENS
COMP
EXC

GE
REP
PERF

GE
REP
PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Spring-Ford HS
3/9/2013

Northern York HS

31.64 €
83 €EE
77 €5

16.30
82 €
81 €5

14.20 €
736D
69 €5

14.30 €=
736D
70 €E»

76.44
0.0
76.44

1st



Dance: IWD

MV10-10-DANCE
VoC
EXC

ENS
COMP
EXC

GE
REP
PERF

GE
REP
PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Spring-Ford HS
3/9/2013

Russells All Stars

24.00 €
58 €E)
62 €

10.70 €&
56 €
51 €

11.30 €&
58 €E)
55 €E)

11.50 €
60 €=
55 €GB

57.50
00
57.50

qst



Twirlers: ICT

CAD
CAD

CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Spring-Ford HS
3/9/2013

Russells All Stars

2.00 €=
2€D

2.00 €
2€D

2.00 €&
2€D

Silver
0.0

Silver
1st



Twirlers: IUT

EQ70-130
VOC
EXC

MV70-130
VOC
EXC

ENS
COWP
EXC

GE
REP
PERF

GE
REP
PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Russells All Stars

13.28 €D

69 €E)
65 €D

13.49 €&
72€5
65 €5

12.60 €
65 €
3K 15t

13.20 €&

68 €5
64 €E»

13.40 €

69 €D
65 €

65.97
16
64.37

1st

Spring-Ford HS
3/9/2013



Twirlers: IWT

EQ10-10
VOC
EXC

MV10-10
VOC
EXC

ENS
COWP
EXC

GE
REP
PERF

GE
REP
PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Russells All Stars

14 .40 €=
74 €E)
70 €

14.30 €
75 €D
68 €5

12.70 €
66 €E)
61 €D

14.20 €
73€E
69 €5

14.90 €=
76 €D
73 €D

70.50
0.0
70.50

1st

Spring-Ford HS
3/9/2013



Spring-Ford HS

Marching Percussion: SNP 3/9/2013
Upper Dublin Brandywine Heights HS Springfield HS Penncrest HS
VIS-PERC 13.20 & 12.40 €D 14.60 € 12.70 €
COVP [ 2nd |} 63 €iD 75 €D 65 €D
PERF 64 @EE) 61 ¢iD 71 €2 62 €ED
PA-PERC 28.45 @D 27.90 €D 28.10 € 29.40
COMP 73 €5 71 €D 74 @IED 76 €5
PERF 70 @E5D 69 €5 68 €L 72€5
GE-PERC 27.80 @D 2540 €D 29.00 €& 27.20 €
ME 72 @5 65 LD 74 €D 71 €5
OE 67 @) 62 €D 71 €D 65 €ED
Sub-Total 69.45 65.70 71.70 69.30
Penalty 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Total 69.45 65.70 71.70 69.30
Placement 2nd 4th 1st 3rd



Marching Percussion: SIP

VIS-PERC
COMP

PERF
PA-PERC
COMP

PERF

GE-PERC
VE
OE

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Cumberland Regional HS

15.50 €=
78 €D
77 €2

30.75 €D
80 €D
75 @5

32.20 €D
82€B
79€D

78.45
00
78.45

st

Owen J Roberts HS

14.80 &=
75 @EED
73 @D

31.10 €&
79 @D
77 €5

30.60 @D
80 @IED

73 @EED
76.50

0.0

76.50
2nd

Spring-Ford HS



Marching Percussion: IAP

VIS-PERC
COMP

PERF
PA-PERC
COMP

PERF

GE-PERC
VE
OE

Sub-Total

Penalty
Total

Placement

StarCross Percussion

14.30 €
73€E
70 €D

31.00 €
80 €D
76 €5

30.80 €
79 €D
75 €

76.10
00
76.10

st

Spring-Ford HS



Marching Percussion: SAP

VIS-PERC
COMP

PERF
PA-PERC
COMP

PERF

GE-PERC
VE
OE

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Perkiomen Valley HS

15.20 €
77 €ED
75 €D

32.20 €&
83 @D
79 €5

31.80 €
81 €D
78 €D

79.20
00
79.20

1st

Garnet Valley HS

14.10 &2
71 @B
70 @D

27.00 &
70 €ZED
[Sf 2nd ]

25.40 €D
64 @IE)

63 @D
66.50

0.0

66.50
2nd

Spring-Ford HS
3/9/2013

Spring Ford HS

14.80
74
74

31.25
80
77
32.00
78
82
78.05
0.0

78.05
[ Exhibition}



Stationary Percussion: SAS

PERF-SPERC
COMP
PERF

ART-SPERC
PROG
FUL

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

West Chester East

36.40 €
74 €E)
72€5

33.70 €&
68 €
67 €5

70.10
0.0
70.10

1st

Spring-Ford HS
3/9/2013



Stationary Percussion: SOS

PERF-SPERC
CovP
PERF

ART-SPERC
PROG
FUL

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Delaware Valley Regional HS

35.80 €&
74 €D
70 €

4040 €
82 @D
80 €

76.20
00
76.20

1st

Spring-Ford HS
3/9/2013



