	Pennsauken Independent
EQ70-130 voc exc	15.01 (1st) 77 (1st) 74 (1st)
MV70-130 VOC EXC	15.54 (1st) 79 (1st) 77 (1st)
ENS COMP EXC	14.80 (1st) 76 (1st) 72 (1st)
GE REP PERF	14.20 (1st) 73 (1st) 69 (1st)
GE REP PERF	14.60 (1st) 75 (1st) 71 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	74.15 _{0.0} 74.15 _{1st}

Guard: SNG

	West Chester East HS	Springfield HS Gold	Penncrest HS	Upper Dublin
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	14.21 3 rd 73 3 rd 70 3 rd	14.48 2 nd 75 1 st 71 2 nd	14.67 (1st) 74 (2nd) 73 (1st)	12.61 4 th 65 4 th 62 4 th
MV70-130 VOC EXC	13.74 4 th 70 4 th 68 4 th	15.35 2 nd 80 2 nd 75 2 nd	15.94 (1st) 81 (1st) 79 (1st)	14.61 3 rd 75 3 rd 72 3 rd
ENS COMP EXC	13.10 3 rd 66 3 rd 65 2 nd	13.30 2 nd 70 2 nd 63 3 rd	13.70 (1st) 71 (1st) 66 (1st)	12.10 4 th 63 4 th 58 4 th
GE REP PERF	12.60 (4 th) 65 (4 th) 61 (4 th)	13.60 ^{2nd} 70 ^{2nd} 66 ^{2nd}	14.30 (1st) 73 (1st) 70 (1st)	12.90 3 rd 62 3 rd
GE REP PERF	13.30 3 rd 69 3 rd 64 3 rd	13.90 ^{2nd} 72 ^{2nd} 67 ^{2nd}	14.60 (1st) 74 (1st) 72 (1st)	12.70 4 th 66 4 th 61 4 th
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	66.95 6.9 60.05 4 th	70.63 0.0 70.63 2 nd	73.21 _{0.0} 73.21 1 st	64.92 0.2 64.72 3 rd

	Northern York MS
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	15.74 (1st) 80 (1st) 78 (1st)
MV70-130 VOC EXC	17.27 (1st) 87 (1st) 86 (1st)
ENS COMP EXC	15.70 (1st) 80 (1st) 77 (1st)
GE REP PERF	15.20 (1st) 77 (1st) 75 (1st)
GE REP PERF	15.20 (1st) 77 (1st) 75 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	79.11 _{0.0} 79.11 _{1st}

Guard: SIG

	Lake-Lehman HS	Perkiomen Valley HS	Downingtown HS	Springfield HS Blue	West Essex	Daniel Boone HS	Garnet Valley HS	Radnor HS
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	10.95 7 th 58 7 th 53 7 th	12.34 5 th 63 5 th 61 5 th	12.81 4 th 66 4 th 63 4 th	13.15 3 rd 69 3 rd 64 3 rd	13.61 2 nd 70 2 nd 67 2 nd	10.55 (8 th) 51 (8 th)	11.41 6 th 59 6 th 56 6 th	13.94 (1st) 71 (1st) 69 (1st)
MV70-130 VOC EXC	11.75 6 th 62 5 th 57 7 th	12.34 (4th) 63 (4th) 61 (3rd)	11.48 8 th 56 8 th	12.42 3 rd 66 2 nd 60 4 th	12.87 2 nd 65 3 rd 64 2 nd	11.67 (7 th) 59 (8 th) 58 (6 th)	11.94 5 th 61 6 th 59 5 th	14.01 (1st) 72 (1st) 69 (1st)
ENS COMP EXC	12.10 3 rd 64 3 rd 57 3 rd	11.00 (8 th) 57 (8 th) 53 (8 th)	11.60 7 th 61 6 th 55 7 th	12.40 (2 nd) 66 (2 nd) 58 (2 nd)	13.80 (1st) 71 (1st) 67 (1st)	11.90 4 th 63 4 th 56 5 th	11.70 6 th 57 4 th	11.80 5 th 62 5 th 56 6 th
GE REP PERF	11.30 8 th 58 8 th 55 8 th	12.50 (5 th) 64 (5 th) 61 (5 th)	12.90 4 th 66 4 th 63 4 th	13.20 3 rd 68 3 rd 64 3 rd	14.20 (1st) 73 (1st) 69 (1st)	12.10 6 th 62 6 th 59 6 th	11.80 7 th 61 7 th 57 7 th	13.80 2nd 70 2nd 68 2nd
GE REP PERF	12.70 5th 60 5th	13.00 (4 th) 68 (4 th) 62 (4 th)	11.80 6 th 63 6 th 55 8 th	13.20 3 rd 69 3 rd 63 3 rd	13.40 2 nd 70 2 nd 64 2 nd	11.70 7 th 60 7 th 57 6 th	11.50 8 th 59 8 th 56 7 th	13.60 (1st) 71 (1st) 65 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	58.80 1.1 57.70 8 th	61.18 0.0 61.18 4 th	60.59 0.0 60.59 5 th	64.37 0.0 64.37 3 rd	67.88 0.0 67.88 1 st	57.92 0.1 57.82 7 th	58.35 0.0 58.35 6 th	67.15 0.0 67.15 2 nd

Guard: SAG

	Pennsauken HS	Emmaus HS	Gateway Regional HS	Spring-Ford HS
EQ70-130 voc exc	14.54 2 nd 74 2 nd 72 2 nd	13.74 (3rd) 70 (3rd) 68 (3rd)	14.74 (1st) 75 (1st) 73 (1st)	13.55 71 66
MV70-130 VOC EXC	14.28 1st 74 2nd 70 1st	13.74 3 rd 70 3 rd 68 2 nd	13.96 ^{2nd} 75 (1st) 67 (3rd)	14.01 72 69
ENS COMP EXC	14.60 (1st) 75 (1st) 71 (1st)	13.40 (3rd) 69 (3rd) 65 (3rd)	14.10 (2 nd) 73 (2 nd) 68 (2 nd)	14.70 ⁷⁴ ⁷³
GE REP PERF	14.10 2 nd 71 2 nd 70 2 nd	13.10 (3 rd) 67 (3 rd) 64 (3 rd)	14.50 (1st) 74 (1st) 71 (1st)	15.50 79 76
GE REP PERF	13.80 2 nd 70 2 nd 68 2 nd	12.40 (3rd) 64 (3rd) 60 (3rd)	14.30 (1st) 72 (1st) 71 (1st)	14.50 73 72
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	71.32 0.0 71.32 2 nd	66.38 ^{0.4} 65.98 ^{3rd}	71.60 _{0.0} 71.60	72.26 0.0 72.26 Exhibition

	The Guard
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	14.94 (1st) 76 (1st) 74 (1st)
MV70-130 VOC EXC	15.14 (1st) 77 (1st) 75 (1st)
ENS COMP EXC	14.20 (1st) 73 (1st) 69 (1st)
GE REP PERF	15.10 (1st) 77 (1st) 74 (1st)
GE REP PERF	14.40 (1st) 72 (1st) 72 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	73.78 0.0 73.78 1 st

	Northern York MS
MV70-130-DANCE VOC EXC	32.56 (1st) 84 (1st) 80 (1st)
ENS COMP EXC	14.80 (1st) 75 (1st) 73 (1st)
GE REP PERF	15.90 (1st) 80 (1st) 79 (1st)
GE REP PERF	16.10 (1st) 82 (1st) 79 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	79.36 0.0 79.36

Dance: IND

	Starr Finesse Dance Team	Diverse Entertainerment
MV70-130-DANCE VOC EXC	29.64 2 nd 78 1 st 72 2 nd	30.28 1 ⁵¹ 77 2 nd 75 1 ⁵¹
ENS COMP EXC	12.20 ^{2nd} 63 ^{2nd} 59 ^{2nd}	12.90 (1st) 67 (1st) 62 (1st)
GE REP PERF	12.90 (2nd) 66 (2nd) 63 (2nd)	13.60 (1st) 70 (1st) 66 (1st)
GE REP PERF	11.30 2 nd 59 2 nd 54 2 nd	12.90 (1st) 66 (1st) 63 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	66.04 0.0 66.04 2 nd	69.68 0.0 69.68 1st

	Northern York HS
MV70-130-DANCE VOC EXC	31.64 (1st) 83 (1st) 77 (1st)
ENS COMP EXC	16.30 (1st) 82 (1st) 81 (1st)
GE REP PERF	14.20 (1st) 73 (1st) 69 (1st)
GE REP PERF	14.30 (1st) 73 (1st) 70 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	76.44 0.0 76.44 1 st

	Russells All Stars
MV10-10-DANCE voc exc	24.00 (1st) 58 (1st) 62 (1st)
ENS COMP EXC	10.70 (1st) 56 (1st) 51 (1st)
GE REP PERF	11.30 (1st) 58 (1st) 55 (1st)
GE REP PERF	11.50 (1st) 60 (1st) 55 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	57.50 0.0 57.50 1st

	Russells All Stars
CAD	2.00 (1st) 2 (1st)
CAD	2.00 (1st) 2 (1st)
CAD	2.00 (1st) 2 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	Silver 0.0 Silver

	Russells All Stars
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	13.28 (1st) 69 (1st) 65 (1st)
MV70-130 VOC EXC	13.49 (1st) 72 (1st) 65 (1st)
ENS COMP EXC	12.60 (1st) 65 (1st) 61 (1st)
GE REP PERF	13.20 (1st) 68 (1st) 64 (1st)
GE REP PERF	13.40 (1st) 69 (1st) 65 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	65.97 1.6 64.37 1 st

	Russells All Stars
EQ10-10 VOC EXC	14.40 (1st) 74 (1st) 70 (1st)
MV10-10 VOC EXC	14.30 (15) 75 (15) 68 (15)
ENS COMP EXC	12.70 (1st) 66 (1st) 61 (1st)
GE REP PERF	14.20 (1st) 73 (1st) 69 (1st)
GE REP PERF	14.90 (1st) 76 (1st) 73 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	70.50 0.0 70.50 1 st

Marching Percussion: SNP

	Upper Dublin	Brandywine Heights HS	Springfield HS	Penncrest HS
VIS-PERC COMP PERF	13.20 2 nd 68 2 nd 64 2 nd	12.40 4th 63 4th 61 4th	14.60 (1st) 75 (1st) 71 (1st)	12.70 3 rd 65 3 rd 62 3 rd
PA-PERC COMP PERF	28.45 2 nd 73 3 rd 70 2 nd	27.90 4th 71 4th 69 3rd	28.10 3 rd 74 2 nd 68 4 th	29.40 (1st) 76 (1st) 72 (1st)
GE-PERC ME OE	27.80 2 nd 72 2 nd 67 2 nd	25.40 4th 65 4th 62 4th	29.00 (1st) 74 (1st) 71 (1st)	27.20 3 rd 71 3 rd 65 3 rd
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	69.45 0.0 69.45 2 nd	65.70 0.0 65.70 4 th	71.70 0.0 71.70 1 st	69.30 0.0 69.30 3 rd

Marching Percussion: SIP

	Cumberland Regional HS	Owen J Roberts HS
VIS-PERC COMP PERF	15.50 (1st) 78 (1st) 77 (1st)	14.80 2 nd 75 2 nd 73 2 nd
PA-PERC COMP PERF	30.75 2 nd 80 1 st 75 2 nd	31.10 (1st) 79 (2nd) 77 (1st)
GE-PERC ME OE	32.20 (1st) 82 (1st) 79 (1st)	30.60 2nd 80 2nd 73 2nd
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	78.45 _{0.0} 78.45 _{1st}	76.50 0.0 76.50 2 nd

Marching Percussion: IAP

	StarCross Percussion
VIS-PERC COMP PERF	14.30 (st) 73 (st) 70 (st)
PA-PERC COMP PERF	31.00 (st) 80 (st) 76 (st)
GE-PERC ME OE	30.80 (1st) 79 (1st) 75 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	76.10 0.0 76.10 1st

Marching Percussion: SAP

	Perkiomen Valley HS	Garnet Valley HS	Spring Ford HS
VIS-PERC COMP PERF	15.20 (1 st) 77 (1 st) 75 (1 st)	14.10 2 nd 71 2 nd 70 2 nd	14.80 ⁷⁴ ⁷⁴
PA-PERC	32.20 (1st)	27.00 2 nd 70 2 nd 66 2 nd	31.25
COMP	83 (1st)		80
PERF	79 (1st)		77
GE-PERC	31.80 (1st)	25.40 (2 nd) 64 (2 nd) 63 (2 nd)	32.00
ME	81 (1st)		78
OE	78 (1st)		82
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	79.20	66.50	78.05
	0.0	0.0	0.0
	79.20	66.50	78.05
	1 st	2 nd	Exhibition

Stationary Percussion: SAS

	West Chester East
PERF-SPERC COMP PERF	36.40 (1st) 74 (1st) 72 (1st)
ART-SPERC PROG FUL	33.70 (1st) 68 (1st) 67 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	70.10 0.0 70.10 1st

Stationary Percussion: SOS

	Delaware Valley Regional HS
PERF-SPERC COMP PERF	35.80 (1st) 74 (1st) 70 (1st)
ART-SPERC PROG FUL	40.40 (1st) 82 (1st) 80 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	76.20 0.0 76.20 1 st